# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Hausting Hong	1994-02-24		
Eric Yam	1994-02-24		
D. P. Patel	1994-02-24		
Vaikunth Gupta	1994-02-24		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Compression					
Telecommunications	19540 Amaranth Drive		Germantown	MARYLAND	20874
Corporation					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number	5539804		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 202-737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 001444

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Sheridan Neimark
DATE SIGNED:	2004-03-17

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assign100.tif source=Assign110.tif source=Assign120.tif source=Assign130.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0517

For: ☑U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign || lights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U. ||. Patent
By: Multiple Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE IN) ENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other pool and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):	
Hausting Hong	11662 Drumcastle Turrace U.S.A
(Type or print name of inventors)	Address Germantown, Maryland 20876 Nationality U.S.A.
Eric Yam	9229 Copenhaver Drive U.S.A.
	Potomac, Maryland 20854 U.S.A.
D.P. Patel	15 Seville Way U.S.A.
	Gaithersburg, Mary and 20878-1142 U.S.A.
Vaikunth Gupta	945 Pointer Ridge Prive U.S.A.
	Gaithersburg, Mary land 20878 U.S.A.
	11
	11 17
	11.17

RB 5309 62135

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0518

7
Ġ
9
Ŋ
9
=
M
<b>H</b>
1
1

Cited and a second ACE (CAUTE)	19540 Amaranth			(incorporated
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)  COMPRESSION TELECOMMUNICATIONS	Address Germantown, MD		lationality	of Maryland)
CORPORATION	U.S.A.			-
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the AS	IIGNEE		
(complete on	e of the following)			
X the entire right, title and interest	•			
an undivided percent (_	•			
for the United States and its territorial posse				
(check the following box if foreign rights are	also to be assigned			F771
and in all foreign countries				91338
in and to, any and all improvements which a TELEPHONE MONITORIA		rention entitled:		ر ج
(check and comp	olete (2), (b), (c) or (q	,		9 FRAHEL,
and which is found in				
(a) X U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewi	th		77
(b) U.S. patent application executed		<del></del>		<del>_</del>
(c) U.S. application serial no.				
(d) U.S. patent no.				<del></del>
(check (e) if foreign a				
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof priority	in a foreign country,	including the rig	ht to cla	im
(Assignment of Inventi	ion—Multiple Invenții	rs (16-3.2)—pag	je 2 of 3)	)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0519** 

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreem into or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this a signment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon it request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said in lention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ISSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issuit and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this Feb. 24,94 (Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same a abova.	is the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Hausting Hong	
(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Eric Yam	- Call & your
D.P. Patel	Sabarrer Fin
Vaikunth Gupta	- Varieway
	10 1
	l I
, ,	III III
	, ,
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is	s necessary. If the assignment is protarized or legalized then it will
only de prima racie evidence of execution 3	5 USC 261. Use next page if notal (Fation is desired,
Notanzation or Le	egalization Page Added.
FALCURDED OFFICE	•
FEB 25 94	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0520